August 10, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
	Mumbai 400 051
Scrip Code: 526642	NSE symbol: MIRZAINT

Dear Sir,

## Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Update on the listing of REDTAPE Limited

Further to our various communications in relation to the Composite Scheme of Arrangement between RTS Fashions Private Limited ("the Transferor Company"), Mirza International Limited ("the Transferee Company") and REDTAPE Limited ("the Resulting Company") and their respective Shareholders and Creditors under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 become effective on February 25, 2023, as approved by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench, Prayagraj vide its order dated February 21, 2023. The Demerged Business/REDTAPE Business of the Company was transferred to REDTAPE Limited from the Appointed Date i.e., January 1, 2022. Further, the shareholders of Mirza International Limited on the Record Date (March 29, 2023) have been allotted shares of REDTAPE Limited.

REDTAPE Limited has received approval from BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, for Listing and Trading of Equity Shares of REDTAPE Limited effective from August 11,2023.

This is for your information and record purpose only.

Thanking you.

For Mirza International Limited

Harshita Nagar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Off The Hook





Registered & HO : 14/6, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208 001 (Uttar Pradesh) Ph. +91 512 253 0775 Fax. +91 512 253 0166 Email : info@mirzaindia.com Website : www.mirza.co.in